Kearney USBC Member/Family Scholarship Program

Member's Name	League Name			
Address		USBC ID #		
City		Zip Code	Date	
Phone Number:		-		
+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	++++++++++++	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	
Student's Name	USBC ID #			
(Student may have to submit an				
Address	Relationship to Member			
City				
University/College Attending		-		
Address of University/College				
City		State	Zip Code	
Class Status (ie. Senior, Junior, etc.)		E-Mail:		
(This is student's status				
In a short paragraph, please tell	us about the	scholarship recipien	t on the back of the application.	

- 1. Scholarships in an amount to be decided by the Kearney USBC Board of Directors will be awarded. Half the scholarship will be awarded for the fall semester and half for the spring semester.
- 2. Scholarship recipients for the following year (beginning with the fall semester) will be determined by a board review of all qualified applications at a Kearney USBC board meeting. The scholarship amount and number of scholarships awarded will be determined by the Kearney USBC Board of Directors.
- Scholarship applications must be received by April 15th of each year to be eligible.
- All scholarship applications are good for only the year submitted. The applications will be discarded after the review is completed. A new application must be submitted each year for each applicant.
- 5. Eligibility:
 - Scholarship application must be submitted by a Kearney USBC member in good standing with at least 45 games in a Kearney USBC sanctioned adult league or at least 30 games in a Kearney USBC sanctioned youth league (travel leagues do not count). If the required number of games cannot be completed, the board of directors will consider hardship cases for not meeting the number of games requirement on a case by case basis.
 - The scholarship recipient must have an USBC ID # which will be used to distribute scholarship funds. This means the recipient may have to complete an USBC membership application card and submit any applicable membership dues if they do not already have an USBC ID #. (Contact Ivan Stones @ (308) 440-3258 with questions).
 - The scholarship recipient must be a full time student at an accredited college, university, or trade school for the academic year the scholarship is issued for. This means the recipient could currently be a:
 - i. High School Senior
 - ii. College Freshman
 - iii. College Sophomore
 - iv. College Junior
 - v. College Senior (planning on attending graduate school)
 - vi. Graduate Student
 - d. The scholarship recipient must be one of the following:
 - i. Kearney USBC sanctioned bowler*
 - ii. Spouse of a Kearney USBC sanctioned bowler*
 - iii. Child of a Kearney USBC sanctioned bowler*
 - iv. Adopted or step child of a Kearney USBC sanctioned bowler*
- 6. Only one application per eligible recipient may be submitted. Applications may be submitted for each qualifying person in the family. If the Kearney USBC bowler has three students in college the next school term, they may submit three applications, one for each student.
- The money will be deposited in an USBC S.M.A.R.T. account in the name of the recipient after confirmation of enrollment as a full time student at the university. The scholarship may be used for any S.M.A.R.T. approved expense.
- The Kearney USBC board of directors reserves the right to change any item of this program without notice.

*A Kearney USBC sanctioned bowler must be a member of Kearney USBC in good standing and must have bowled a minimum of 45 games in a Kearney USBC sanctioned adult league or a minimum of 30 games in a Kearney USBC sanctioned youth league (travel leagues do not count). – See requirement 5(a).

